

Office of State Aid Road- BR-0004(16)B			***Low Bid***				
Attala County			Preliminary		1,700,280.140		1,866,1
District Engineer- Jack Jackson			Unit		N.L. Carson Const		Key, LI
7-Jul-2008			Extended		Travelers Casualty		Travele
ROADWAY							
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	25,000.000	25,000.00	50,000.000	50,000.00	7
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS	20,000.000	20,000.00	27,000.000	27,000.00	3
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE, STA. 13	1.000 UN	7,000.000	7,000.00	8,000.000	8,000.00	
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE, STA. 13	1.000 UN	7,000.000	7,000.00	5,000.000	5,000.00	
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE, STA. 15	1.000 UN	7,000.000	7,000.00	5,500.000	5,500.00	
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.)	43454.000 CY	6.000	260,724.00	5.500	238,997.00	
S-304-B	GRANULAR MATERIAL, (CLASS	5610.000 TON	15.000	84,150.00	14.000	78,540.00	
S-310-D	MIXING, SHAPING AND COMPA	6848.000 SY	1.250	8,560.00	2.000	13,696.00	
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (9.5MM	1032.000 TON	85.000	87,720.00	83.500	86,172.00	
S-408-A	ASPHALT FOR PRIME COAT (E/	2739.000 GAL	2.500	6,847.50	5.000	13,695.00	
S-601-A	CLASS B STRUCTURAL CONCR	174.240 CY	450.000	78,408.00	313.370	54,601.59	
S-602-A	REINFORCING STEEL	30661.000 LB	0.800	24,528.80	0.880	26,981.68	
S-603-C-A	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE F	40.000 LF	175.000	7,000.00	124.050	4,962.00	
S-603-C-B	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE F	2.000 EA	2,400.000	4,800.00	1,656.000	3,312.00	
S-606-B	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM	608.000 LF	20.000	12,160.00	22.500	13,680.00	
S-606-D	GUARD RAIL, BRIDGE END SEC	12.000 EA	1,900.000	22,800.00	2,200.000	26,400.00	
S-606-E	GUARD RAIL, TERMINAL END S	8.000 EA	2,000.000	16,000.00	2,150.000	17,200.00	
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYF	20.000 EA	100.000	2,000.00	59.930	1,198.60	
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000 LS	5,000.000	5,000.00	3,500.000	3,500.00	2
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION S	0.000 SF	10.000	0.00	10.000	0.00	
S-621-C	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDG	1.250 MI	2,000.000	2,500.00	3,000.000	3,750.00	
S-621-D	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAI	0.625 MI	2,000.000	1,250.00	3,000.000	1,875.00	
S-627-L	TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIV	43.000 EA	6.000	258.00	11.000	473.00	
S-630-C	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJ	12.000 EA	100.000	1,200.00	75.000	900.00	
TOTAL ROADWAY				691,906.30		685,433.87	
EROSION CONTROL							
901-S-212-A	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	18.120 TON	100.000	1,812.00	50.000	906.00	
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13-	2.720 TON	600.000	1,632.00	700.000	1,904.00	
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.910 TON	600.000	546.00	750.000	682.50	
S-214-A	SEEDING	9.060 AC	600.000	5,436.00	345.000	3,125.70	
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR	27.180 TON	200.000	5,436.00	180.000	4,892.40	
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYP	5945.000 LF	2.500	14,862.50	3.800	22,591.00	
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 200 LB.	380.000 TON	46.000	17,480.00	50.000	19,000.00	
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, 1	800.000 SY	2.500	2,000.00	2.160	1,728.00	
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL				49,204.50		54,829.60	
BRIDGE							
BRIDGE "A"							
S-803-A	TEST PILE	2.000 EA	4,000.000	8,000.00	4,201.920	8,403.84	
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE L	0.000 EA	4,000.000	0.00	4,000.000	0.00	
S-803-C	14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	2255.000 LF	33.000	74,415.00	35.000	78,925.00	
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS 'B'	191.100 CY	500.000	95,550.00	450.000	85,995.00	
901-S-804-C	40' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	596.250 LF	66.000	39,352.50	68.000	40,545.00	
901-S-804-C	60' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	298.750 LF	97.000	28,978.75	95.000	28,381.25	
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	34450.000 LB	0.750	25,837.50	0.880	30,316.00	
S-813-A	CONCRETE RAILING	360.000 LF	50.000	18,000.00	52.810	19,011.60	
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	210.000 TON	46.000	9,660.00	50.000	10,500.00	
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, 1	110.000 SY	2.500	1,100.00	2.160	852.00	

Attala County			Preliminary		1,700,280.140	1,866,1
District Engineer- Jack Jackson			Unit	Extended	N.L. Carson Const	Key, LI
7-Jul-2008					Travelers Casualty	Travele

BRIDGE "B"						
S-803-A	TEST PILE	2.000 EA	4,000.000	8,000.00	4,201.920	8,403.84
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE L	0.000 EA	4,000.000	0.00	4,000.000	0.00
S-803-C	14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	2255.000 LF	33.000	74,415.00	35.000	78,925.00
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS 'B'	191.100 CY	500.000	95,550.00	450.000	85,995.00
901-S-804-C	40' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	596.250 LF	66.000	39,352.50	68.000	40,545.00
901-S-804-C	60' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	298.750 LF	97.000	28,978.75	95.000	28,381.25
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	34450.000 LB	0.750	25,837.50	0.880	30,316.00
S-813-A	CONCRETE RAILING	360.000 LF	50.000	18,000.00	52.810	19,011.60
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	255.000 TON	46.000	11,730.00	50.000	12,750.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, 1	535.000 SY	2.500	1,337.50	2.160	1,155.60
TOTAL BRIDGE "B"				303,201.25		305,483.29

BRIDGE "C"						
S-803-A	TEST PILE	2.000 EA	4,000.000	8,000.00	4,201.920	8,403.84
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE L	0.000 EA	4,000.000	0.00	4,000.000	0.00
S-803-C	14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	2530.000 LF	33.000	83,490.00	35.000	88,550.00
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS 'B'	227.900 CY	500.000	113,950.00	450.000	102,555.00
901-S-804-C	40' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	795.000 LF	66.000	52,470.00	68.000	54,060.00
901-S-804-C	60' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	298.750 LF	97.000	28,978.75	95.000	28,381.25
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	41475.000 LB	0.750	31,106.25	0.880	36,498.00
S-813-A	CONCRETE RAILING	440.000 LF	50.000	22,000.00	52.810	23,236.40
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	180.000 TON	46.000	8,280.00	50.000	9,000.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, 1	380.000 SY	2.500	950.00	2.160	820.80
TOTAL BRIDGE "C"				349,225.00		351,505.29
TOTAL BRIDGE				953,320.00		960,016.67

TOTAL BID		1,694,430.80		1,700,280.14
-----------	--	--------------	--	--------------

DIFFERENCE

PERCENTAGE OVER\ (UNDER) :

0.35%

Approved:

---

 Jack Jackson, P.E., District Engineer

Office of State Aid Road- BR-0004(16)B				1,917,923.60		1,938,869.43		1,944,889.52	
Attala County				Dozer, Inc.		Magco, Inc.		Joe McGee Const	
District Engineer- Jack Jackson				Ins Co of West		Hanover Ins		Safeco	
7-Jul-2008									
ROADWAY									
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	20,000.00	96,000.000	96,000.00	76,620.000	76,620.00	36,000.000	36,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS	19,000.00	25,000.000	25,000.00	32,818.000	32,818.00	95,250.000	95,250.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE, STA. 13	1.000 UN	17,000.00	19,200.000	19,200.00	24,570.000	24,570.00	20,000.000	20,000.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE, STA. 13	1.000 UN	11,000.00	12,000.000	12,000.00	17,010.000	17,010.00	12,500.000	12,500.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE, STA. 15	1.000 UN	15,162.00	12,000.000	12,000.00	12,600.000	12,600.00	11,250.000	11,250.00
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.	43454.000 CY	341,982.98	6.500	282,451.00	5.360	232,913.44	6.000	260,724.00
S-304-B	GRANULAR MATERIAL, (CLASS	5610.000 TON	96,772.50	19.000	106,590.00	24.570	137,837.70	20.750	116,407.50
S-310-D	MIXING, SHAPING AND COMPA	6848.000 SY	13,011.20	1.000	6,848.00	1.760	12,052.48	1.250	8,560.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (9.5MM	1032.000 TON	70,176.00	80.000	82,560.00	89.000	91,848.00	79.900	82,456.80
S-408-A	ASPHALT FOR PRIME COAT (E/	2739.000 GAL	10,271.25	4.000	10,956.00	1.000	2,739.00	3.550	9,723.45
S-601-A	CLASS B STRUCTURAL CONCR	174.240 CY	65,340.00	350.000	60,984.00	429.660	74,863.96	425.000	74,052.00
S-602-A	REINFORCING STEEL	30661.000 LB	30,354.39	1.000	30,661.00	1.010	30,967.61	0.950	29,127.95
S-603-C-A	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE F	40.000 LF	6,520.00	160.000	6,400.00	138.850	5,554.00	133.000	5,320.00
S-603-C-B	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE F	2.000 EA	4,670.00	2,045.000	4,090.00	1,694.700	3,389.40	2,066.850	4,133.70
S-606-B	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM	608.000 LF	14,896.00	22.500	13,680.00	22.500	13,680.00	22.500	13,680.00
S-606-D	GUARD RAIL, BRIDGE END SEC	12.000 EA	28,800.00	2,200.000	26,400.00	2,200.000	26,400.00	2,200.000	26,400.00
S-606-E	GUARD RAIL, TERMINAL END S	8.000 EA	19,200.00	2,150.000	17,200.00	2,150.000	17,200.00	2,150.000	17,200.00
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYF	20.000 EA	2,500.00	100.000	2,000.00	65.520	1,310.40	100.000	2,000.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000 LS	2,500.00	4,200.000	4,200.00	5,000.000	5,000.00	8,250.000	8,250.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION S	0.000 SF	0.00	10.000	0.00	10.000	0.00	10.000	0.00
S-621-C	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDG	1.250 MI	4,062.50	3,000.000	3,750.00	3,000.000	3,750.00	3,500.000	4,375.00
S-621-D	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAI	0.625 MI	2,031.25	3,000.000	1,875.00	3,000.000	1,875.00	2,000.000	1,250.00
S-627-L	TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIV	43.000 EA	516.00	11.000	473.00	11.000	473.00	27.000	1,161.00
S-630-C	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJ	12.000 EA	1,020.00	75.000	900.00	75.000	900.00	75.000	900.00
TOTAL ROADWAY			796,786.07		826,218.00		826,371.99		840,721.40
EROSION CONTROL									
901-S-212-A	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	18.120 TON	2,953.56	50.000	906.00	50.000	906.00	125.000	2,265.00
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13-	2.720 TON	2,801.60	700.000	1,904.00	700.000	1,904.00	800.000	2,176.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.910 TON	937.30	750.000	682.50	750.000	682.50	2,000.000	1,820.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	9.060 AC	8,516.40	345.000	3,125.70	345.000	3,125.70	750.000	6,795.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR	27.180 TON	6,795.00	180.000	4,892.40	180.000	4,892.40	250.000	6,795.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYP	5945.000 LF	15,754.25	3.000	17,835.00	2.000	11,890.00	3.500	20,807.50
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 200 LB.	380.000 TON	25,460.00	55.000	20,900.00	69.300	26,334.00	68.750	26,125.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, 1	800.000 SY	2,040.00	2.250	1,800.00	1.450	1,160.00	3.000	2,400.00
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL			65,258.11		52,045.60		50,894.60		69,183.50
BRIDGE									
BRIDGE "A"									
S-803-A	TEST PILE	2.000 EA	8,800.00	4,590.000	9,180.00	5,292.000	10,584.00	4,000.000	8,000.00
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE L	0.000 EA	0.00	4,000.000	0.00	4,000.000	0.00	4,000.000	0.00
S-803-C	14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	2255.000 LF	85,126.25	41.000	92,455.00	43.990	99,197.45	37.950	85,577.25
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS "B'	191.100 CY	89,817.00	475.000	90,772.50	454.860	86,923.75	500.000	95,550.00
901-S-804-C	40' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	596.250 LF	39,948.75	71.000	42,333.75	72.690	43,341.41	68.450	40,813.31
901-S-804-C	60' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	298.750 LF	29,277.50	93.000	27,783.75	103.310	30,863.86	102.000	30,472.50
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	34450.000 LB	34,450.00	1.000	34,450.00	0.930	32,038.50	0.950	32,727.50
S-813-A	CONCRETE RAILING	360.000 LF	23,400.00	52.000	18,720.00	48.000	17,280.00	50.000	18,000.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	210.000 TON	14,070.00	55.000	11,550.00	69.300	14,553.00	68.750	14,437.50
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, 1	110.000 SY	4,100.00	0.250	300.00	1.000	301.00	0.000	4,000.00

Attala County				1,917,923.60	1,938,869.43	1,944,889.52	
District Engineer- Jack Jackson				Dozer, Inc.	Magco, Inc.	Joe McGee Const	
7-Jul-2008				Ins Co of West	Hanover Ins	Safeco	
BRIDGE "B"							
S-803-A	TEST PILE	2.000 EA	8,800.00	4,590.000	9,180.00	4,000.000	8,000.00
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE L	0.000 EA	0.00	4,000.000	0.00	4,000.000	0.00
S-803-C	14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	2255.000 LF	85,126.25	41.000	92,455.00	43.990	85,577.25
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS 'B'	191.100 CY	89,817.00	475.000	90,772.50	454.860	95,550.00
901-S-804-C	40' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	596.250 LF	39,948.75	71.000	42,333.75	72.690	40,813.31
901-S-804-C	60' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	298.750 LF	29,277.50	93.000	27,783.75	103.310	30,472.50
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	34450.000 LB	34,450.00	1.000	34,450.00	0.930	32,727.50
S-813-A	CONCRETE RAILING	360.000 LF	23,400.00	52.000	18,720.00	48.000	18,000.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	255.000 TON	17,085.00	55.000	14,025.00	69.300	17,531.25
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, 1	535.000 SY	1,364.25	2.250	1,203.75	1.890	1,605.00
TOTAL BRIDGE "B"			329,268.75	330,923.75	338,911.62	330,276.81	
BRIDGE "C"							
S-803-A	TEST PILE	2.000 EA	8,800.00	4,590.000	9,180.00	4,000.000	8,000.00
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE L	0.000 EA	0.00	4,000.000	0.00	4,000.000	0.00
S-803-C	14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	2530.000 LF	95,507.50	41.000	103,730.00	43.990	96,013.50
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS 'B'	227.900 CY	107,113.00	475.000	108,252.50	454.860	113,950.00
901-S-804-C	40' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	795.000 LF	53,265.00	71.000	56,445.00	72.690	54,457.50
901-S-804-C	60' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	298.750 LF	29,277.50	93.000	27,783.75	103.310	30,472.50
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	41475.000 LB	41,475.00	1.000	41,475.00	0.930	39,401.25
S-813-A	CONCRETE RAILING	440.000 LF	28,600.00	52.000	22,880.00	48.000	22,000.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	180.000 TON	12,060.00	55.000	9,900.00	69.300	12,375.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, 1	380.000 SY	969.00	2.250	855.00	1.890	1,140.00
TOTAL BRIDGE "C"			377,067.00	380,501.25	387,077.65	377,809.75	
TOTAL BRIDGE			1,032,347.25	1,039,660.00	1,061,602.84	1,034,984.62	
TOTAL BID			1,894,391.43	1,917,923.60	1,938,869.43	1,944,889.52	
DIFFERENCE							
PERCENTAGE OVER\ (UNDER) :				11.80%	13.19%	14.43%	14.78%

Approved:

Jack Jackson, P.E., District Engineer

Office of State Aid Road- BR-0004(16)B			2,083,762.30	
Attala County			Ellis Construction	
District Engineer- Jack Jackson			Hanover Ins	
7-Jul-2008				
<b>ROADWAY</b>				
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	105,000.000	105,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS	42,000.000	42,000.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE, STA. 13	1.000 UN	13,000.000	13,000.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE, STA. 13	1.000 UN	13,000.000	13,000.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE, STA. 15	1.000 UN	13,000.000	13,000.00
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.)	43454.000 CY	6.250	271,587.50
S-304-B	GRANULAR MATERIAL, (CLASS	5610.000 TON	16.000	89,760.00
S-310-D	MIXING, SHAPING AND COMPA	6848.000 SY	1.000	6,848.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (9.5MM	1032.000 TON	83.500	86,172.00
S-408-A	ASPHALT FOR PRIME COAT (E/	2739.000 GAL	4.000	10,956.00
S-601-A	CLASS B STRUCTURAL CONCR	174.240 CY	430.000	74,923.20
S-602-A	REINFORCING STEEL	30661.000 LB	0.950	29,127.95
S-603-C-A	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE F	40.000 LF	140.000	5,600.00
S-603-C-B	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE F	2.000 EA	1,900.000	3,800.00
S-606-B	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM	608.000 LF	22.500	13,680.00
S-606-D	GUARD RAIL, BRIDGE END SEC	12.000 EA	2,200.000	26,400.00
S-606-E	GUARD RAIL, TERMINAL END S	8.000 EA	2,150.000	17,200.00
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYF	20.000 EA	100.000	2,000.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000 LS	10,000.000	10,000.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION S	0.000 SF	10.000	0.00
S-621-C	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDG	1.250 MI	3,000.000	3,750.00
S-621-D	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAI	0.625 MI	3,000.000	1,875.00
S-627-L	TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIV	43.000 EA	11.000	473.00
S-630-C	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJ	12.000 EA	75.000	900.00
<b>TOTAL ROADWAY</b>				<b>841,052.65</b>
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>				
901-S-212-A	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	18.120 TON	55.000	996.60
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13-	2.720 TON	650.000	1,768.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.910 TON	650.000	591.50
S-214-A	SEEDING	9.060 AC	650.000	5,889.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR	27.180 TON	235.000	6,387.30
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYP	5945.000 LF	3.750	22,293.75
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 200 LB.	380.000 TON	70.000	26,600.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, 1	800.000 SY	2.000	1,600.00
<b>TOTAL EROSION CONTROL</b>				<b>66,126.15</b>
<b>BRIDGE</b>				
<b>BRIDGE "A"</b>				
S-803-A	TEST PILE	2.000 EA	5,150.000	10,300.00
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE L	0.000 EA	4,000.000	0.00
S-803-C	14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	2255.000 LF	37.500	84,562.50
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS "B'	191.100 CY	735.000	140,458.50
901-S-804-C	40' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	596.250 LF	75.000	44,718.75
901-S-804-C	60' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	298.750 LF	105.000	31,368.75
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	34450.000 LB	0.790	27,215.50
S-813-A	CONCRETE RAILING	360.000 LF	48.000	17,280.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	210.000 TON	69.000	14,490.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, 1	110.000 SY	2.000	800.00

Attala County

2,083,762.30

District Engineer- Jack Jackson

Ellis Construction

7-Jul-2008

Hanover Ins

BRIDGE "B"				
S-803-A	TEST PILE	2.000 EA	5,150.000	10,300.00
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE L	0.000 EA	4,000.000	0.00
S-803-C	14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	2255.000 LF	37.500	84,562.50
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS 'B'	191.100 CY	735.000	140,458.50
901-S-804-C	40' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	596.250 LF	75.000	44,718.75
901-S-804-C	60' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	298.750 LF	105.000	31,368.75
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	34450.000 LB	0.790	27,215.50
S-813-A	CONCRETE RAILING	360.000 LF	48.000	17,280.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	255.000 TON	69.000	17,595.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, 1	535.000 SY	2.000	1,070.00
TOTAL BRIDGE "B"				374,569.00

BRIDGE "C"				
S-803-A	TEST PILE	2.000 EA	5,150.000	10,300.00
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE L	0.000 EA	4,000.000	0.00
S-803-C	14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	2530.000 LF	37.500	94,875.00
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS 'B'	227.900 CY	735.000	167,506.50
901-S-804-C	40' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	795.000 LF	75.000	59,625.00
901-S-804-C	60' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	298.750 LF	105.000	31,368.75
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	41475.000 LB	0.790	32,765.25
S-813-A	CONCRETE RAILING	440.000 LF	48.000	21,120.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	180.000 TON	69.000	12,420.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, 1	380.000 SY	2.000	760.00
TOTAL BRIDGE "C"				430,740.50
TOTAL BRIDGE				1,176,583.50

TOTAL BID	2,083,762.30
-----------	--------------

DIFFERENCE

PERCENTAGE OVER\ (UNDER) :

22.98%

Approved:

---

 Jack Jackson, P.E., District Engineer